MOTION

Moved by Council MemberFriedman, seconded by Council Member
, that the City Council hereby authorizes the expenditure of an
amount not to exceed \$550,000 to provide for continued maintenance of Ice Bear
energy storage units under an existing Maintenance and Verification Services
Agreement between the City of Glendale, Ice Energy California (Operations), LLC, and
the Southern California Public Power Authority (SCPPA), as described in the General
Manager of Glendale Water & Power's Report to the City Council dated September 9,
2014.

Vote as follows:

Ayes:

Devine, Friedman, Sinanyan

Noes:

None

Absent:

Najarian, Weaver

THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED AT THE REGULAR

CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF: Tuesday,

September 9, 2014.

Abstain: None

MOTION

Moved by Council Member Friedman, seconded by Council Member
, that, in accordance with the requirements of California
Assembly Bill 2514 (2010), Public Utilities Code Section 2835, et seq., the City Council
hereby adopts the existing procurement of 1.5 megawatts (MW) of energy storage
within Glendale Water & Power's service territory as the City of Glendale's energy
storage target. The City Council directs Glendale Water & Power staff to report on
energy storage options and provide an energy storage procurement recommendation to
the City Council as part of the Integrated Resource Plan (IRP) process approved by the
City Council on August 19, 2014.

Vote as follows:

Ayes:

Devine, Friedman, Sinanyan

Noes:

None

Absent: Najarian, Weaver

Abstain: None

THE MOTION WAS ADOPTED AT THE REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF:

Tuesday, September 9, 2014.